13 countries, totalling 142 countries where IPPF operates.

Were you delivering services to young people before the COVID-19
crisis?

Our MAs across the world are leaders in enabling and delivering comprehensive sexuality education

(CSE). In 2019 alone, three million one hundred ninety thousand (3,190,000) young people completed a

quality assured CSE programprovided by IPPF. We work in schools; we go to community centres and

offer sexuality education (SE) online. We are also dedicated to developing positive rights and gender

equality-based curricula which aim to equip all young people with vital life skills.